

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEKE

Wisconsin

54155

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags o corn to Washington's corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.

Oneida ROUTE 1

RESOLUTION 75-4-7-1

- WHEREAS the Town of Oneida Dump was officially closed down in December of 1974, and
- WHEREAS the Oneida Tribe would like to provide a service to Tribal members by picking up garbage, and
- WHEREAS the Oneida TRIBE would also provide service to non-members,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe request Indian Public Health Service to acquire a Garbage Truck for the Tribe.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>5</u> constitute a quorum. <u>8</u> members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>7</u> day of <u>april</u> 1975; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>7</u> members for, <u>0</u> members against, <u>0</u> members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Margaret Nottater Margaret Doxtater, Secretary